

BID TABULATION

BID OPENING: 2/6/2018 @ 2PM CST

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PACE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		N.B. WEST CONTRACTING COMPANY		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION CO, INC		L.F. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		JOKERST PAVING AND CONTRACTING, INC.		DURA-SEAL PAVING CONTRACTOR		PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		J.M. MARSHUETZ CONSTRUCTION CO.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	L.S.	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,400.64	\$ 4,400.64	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 35,252.78	\$ 35,252.78	\$ 49,878.63	\$ 49,878.63	\$ 38,478.00	\$ 38,478.00	\$ 28,705.00	\$ 28,705.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
2072000	LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2	STA.	209.8	\$ 925.00	\$ 194,065.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 99,655.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 178,330.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 136,370.00	\$ 817.63	\$ 171,538.77	\$ 760.41	\$ 159,534.02	\$ 758.00	\$ 159,028.40	\$ 250.71	\$ 52,598.96	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 220,290.00
4010150	TYPE A2 SHOULDER	S.Y.	20964	\$ 28.00	\$ 586,992.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 440,244.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 452,822.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 503,136.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 503,136.00	\$ 23.89	\$ 500,829.96	\$ 23.35	\$ 489,509.40	\$ 26.96	\$ 565,189.44	\$ 28.85	\$ 604,811.40
4011209	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)	TON	4957.4	\$ 60.00	\$ 297,444.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 252,827.40	\$ 57.50	\$ 285,050.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 277,614.40	\$ 55.40	\$ 274,639.96	\$ 61.34	\$ 304,086.92	\$ 58.00	\$ 287,529.20	\$ 55.57	\$ 275,482.72	\$ 65.00	\$ 322,231.00
4013000	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)	TON	144.2	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,840.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 24,369.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,188.00	\$ 66.26	\$ 9,554.69	\$ 210.13	\$ 30,300.75	\$ 225.00	\$ 32,445.00	\$ 202.32	\$ 29,174.54	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,420.00
4071005	TACK COAT	GAL	4170	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 11,050.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 9,591.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 31,525.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 23,977.50	\$ 4.29	\$ 17,889.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,680.00
6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	EACH	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,267.49	\$ 4,267.49	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6131010	FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	617.4	\$ 175.00	\$ 108,045.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 104,958.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 111,132.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 74,088.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 79,644.60	\$ 71.48	\$ 44,131.75	\$ 184.80	\$ 114,095.52	\$ 126.81	\$ 78,292.49	\$ 95.00	\$ 58,653.00
6131012	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH)(PAVEMENT REPAIR)	S.Y.	630	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,252.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4.74	\$ 2,986.20	\$ 7.69	\$ 4,844.70	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,970.00
6131013	TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) (PAVEMENT REPAIR)	S.Y.	630	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 20.84	\$ 13,129.20	\$ 28.18	\$ 17,753.40	\$ 9.90	\$ 6,237.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 1,064.70	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,615.00
6131014	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)	L.F.	1848	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,936.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,784.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 10,903.20	\$ 7.86	\$ 14,525.28	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,702.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 10,274.88	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,176.00
6131015	DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	EACH	1680	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 9.42	\$ 15,825.60	\$ 5.69	\$ 9,559.20	\$ 6.60	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 12.11	\$ 20,344.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,600.00
6139905	REINFORCEMENT CRACK CONTROL GRID	S.Y.	924	\$ 14.50	\$ 13,398.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 3,742.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 18.56	\$ 17,149.44	\$ 14.46	\$ 13,361.04	\$ 14.75	\$ 13,629.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,936.00
6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	S.F.	580	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 5.67	\$ 3,288.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 4,147.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,190.00
6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	EACH	300	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00
6161098A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / CONTRACTOR RETAINED	EACH	2	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,402.57	\$ 6,805.14	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
6181000	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 70,549.66	\$ 70,549.66	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 75,106.89	\$ 75,106.89	\$ 108,689.34	\$ 108,689.34	\$ 29,019.48	\$ 29,019.48	\$ 61,349.50	\$ 61,349.50	\$ 80,918.00	\$ 80,918.00	\$ 245,725.00	\$ 245,725.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
6191000	PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT	L.F.	20964	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,964.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 209.64	\$ 0.01	\$ 209.64	\$ 0.01	\$ 209.64	\$ 0.01	\$ 209.64	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,048.20	\$ 0.70	\$ 14,674.80	\$ 1.67	\$ 35,009.88	\$ 1.50	\$ 31,446.00
6206000C	4 IN. WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	L.F.	20877	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,131.55	\$ 0.11	\$ 2,296.47	\$ 0.11	\$ 2,296.47	\$ 0.14	\$ 2,922.78	\$ 0.12	\$ 2,505.24	\$ 0.11	\$ 2,296.47	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,131.55	\$ 0.14	\$ 2,922.78	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,131.55
6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	L.F.	22000	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,300.00
6208065	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE 2	EACH	547	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,367.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,176.05	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,914.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,641.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 1,334.68	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,641.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,094.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,188.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,692.25
6221001	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3-1/2 IN. THICK OR LESS)	S.Y.	26492	\$ 3.50	\$ 92,722.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 74,177.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 59,607.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 72,853.00	\$ 3.76	\$ 99,609.92	\$ 3.56	\$ 94,311.52	\$ 3.00	\$ 79,476.00	\$ 3.49	\$ 92,457.08	\$ 4.00	\$ 105,968.00
6261000A	BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP	STA.	128.9	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,578.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,578.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,578.00	\$ 24.67	\$ 3,179.96	\$ 22.69	\$ 2,924.74	\$ 24.72	\$ 3,186.41	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,867.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,933.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,609.20
6261000A	BITUMINOUS CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	STA.	104.9	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,098.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,825.40	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,825.40	\$ 34.67	\$ 3,636.88	\$ 52.17	\$ 5,472.63	\$ 49.44	\$ 5,186.26	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,147.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,573.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,937.20

Total Bid: \$1,503,210.71 **\$1,189,745.00** **\$1,289,000.00** **\$1,325,220.00** **\$1,328,808.20** **\$1,349,415.01** **\$1,397,789.37** **\$1,492,894.57** **\$1,696,556.60**

\$1,328,808.21 On Bid **\$1,349,415.00 On Bid**

\$1,493,450.27 On Bid